Interest rate risk is the risk of an impact on NM Super�s profit or loss after tax and equity from movements in market interest
rates, including changes in the absolute levels of interest rates, the shape of the yield curve, the margin between different
yield curves and the volatility of interest rates.

As at 31 December 2024, the carrying value of NM Super�s investments in fixed interest securities had an insignificant
exposure to interest rate risk as the weighted average maturity of its investments was less than six months.

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below includes sensitivity analysis showing how the profit after tax and equity would have been impacted by
changes in interest rates with other variables held constant. The analysis:

(i) shows the direct impact of a reasonably possible change in interest rates and is not intended to illustrate a remote,

worst case stress test scenario;
(ii) assumes that the change in interest rate variable occurs at the reporting date; and
(iii) does not include the impact of any mitigating management actions over the period to the subsequent reporting date.

Risk Type
Financial
Instruments Change in Variables

Carrying
amount

31 December

Impact on profit
after tax

Increase /
(decrease)

Impact on
equity

Increase /
(decrease)

$'000 $'000 $'000

Interest rate Fixed interest - 100 basis points change in Australian interest rates   174   174

risk securities + 100 basis points change in Australian interest rates   (174)   (174)
   258,958

2023

(b) Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that NM Super will not have access to adequate funds to pay its obligations, as they fall due,
because of insufficient liquid assets or access to adequate funding on acceptable terms.

As noted above, NM Super�s strategy is to invest in liquid, low-volatility assets to ensure AFSL and APRA ORFR
requirements are met. All financial requirements of APRA and the AFSL have been met for both the current and prior
periods.

Risk Type
Financial
Instruments Change in Variables

Carrying
amount

31 December

Impact on profit
after tax

Increase /
(decrease)

Impact on
equity

Increase /
(decrease)

$'000 $'000 $'000

Interest rate Fixed interest - 100 basis points change in Australian interest rates   159   159

risk securities + 100 basis points change in Australian interest rates   (159)   (159)
   259,031

2024

N. M. Superannuation Proprietary Limited

Notes to the financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2024

17
N. M. Superannuation Proprietary Limited

ABN 31 008 428 322

11. Financial risk management and financial instruments disclosures (continued)

(c) Credit risk
Credit risk includes both settlement type credit exposures and traded credit exposures. Credit default risk is the risk of an
adverse impact on results and asset values relative to expectations from a counterparty failing to meet their contractual
commitments in full and on time (i.e. obligators� non-payment of a debt). Traded credit risk is the risk of an adverse impact

on results and asset values relative to expectations due to changes in value of a traded financial instrument as a result of